
 
 
Council Members 
Steven Reviczky   steven.reviczky@ct.gov   CT Dept of Agriculture                       P 
Jamie Jones   jamie@jonesfamilyfarms.com  Jones Family Farm & Winery               P 
Linda Auger   linda@taylorbrookewinery.com  Taylor Brooke Winery           P 
Hilary Criollo   hopkinsvineyard@charter.net   Hopkins Vineyards           P 
George Motel   gmotel@bozzuto.com   Sunset Meadow Vineyard          A 
Gregory Weidemann  gregory.weidemann@uconn.edu Dean, UConn Coll. of Ag          P 
Dr. Frank Ferrandino  frank.ferrandino@po.state.ct.us  CT Ag Experiment Station          A 
Cameron Faustman  cameron.faustman@uconn.edu  Director, Storrs Experiment Station     A 
Jonathan Edwards  jonedwards@jedwardswinery.com  Jonathan Edwards Winery          P 
Russell Holmberg  russell@holmbergorchards.com  Holmberg Orchards and Winery          P 
Jim Frey   frey65@sbcglobal.net    Walker Road Vineyards           P 
Michelle Niedermeyer  michelle108_us@yahoo.com   Lost Acres Vineyard           P 
 
Farm Winery Attendees 
Judy Motel        Sunset Meadow Vineyards 
Mary         Haight-Brown Vineyard 
Monica         Arrigoni Winery 
 
Department of Agriculture Attendees 
Jaime Smith   jaime.smith@ct.gov   DoAg 
 
Guests 
None. 
 
1. Call to order 
1.1 The special meeting was called to order at 2:07pm via conference call by Chairman Steven Reviczky from room 

161 at 165 Capitol Avenue in Hartford, CT. 
 
2.  Discussion and action on Big E Wine Booth schedule 
2.1 The board discussed the four schedules that were submitted by board members to consider.   
2.2. After much discussion and consideration of the requests by those interested in exhibiting at the Big E, a motion 

was made by Jim Frey, seconded by Hilary Criolo to adoption the suggested schedule number 1.   
Friday, 9/12 Priam 
Saturday, 9/13 Priam 
Sunday, 9/14 Priam 
Monday, 9/15 Sunset 
Tuesday, 9/16 Hopkins 
Wednesday 9/17, CT Day Jones 
Thursday, 9/18 Jones 
Friday, 9/19 Bishop's 
Saturday, 9/20 Bishop's 
Sunday, 9/21 Arrigoni 
Monday, 9/22 Arrigoni 
Tuesday, 9/23 Arrigoni 
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Wednesday, 9/24 
Taylor 
Brooke 

Thursday, 9/25 Sharpe 
Friday, 9/26 While Silo 
Saturday, 9/27 JE 
Sunday, 9/28 JE 

 The motion passed unanimously. 
 
 
The special meeting was adjourned at 2:48pm.   
 
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
Jaime L. Smith 
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